State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Hillsborough Township

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 32,762
Ballots Cast - Total 11,816 1,779 3,566 6,253 218
State Senate 16th Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Andrew Zwicker 6,132 942 2,539 2,513 138
Michael Pappas 5,341 788 958 3,526 69
Richard J. Byrne 170 21 38 107 4
Write-In Totals 35 3 2 28 2
Total Votes Cast 11,678 1,754 3,537 6,174 213
Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0
Undervotes 133 25 27 78 3
Contest Totals 11,812 1,779 3,565 6,252 216
General Assembly 16th Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Roy Freiman 6,122 953 2,514 2,520 135
Mitchelle Drulis 5,957 929 2,458 2,438 132
Ross Traphagen 5,415 797 994 3,550 74
Grace Zhang 5,481 799 1,033 3,576 73
Write-In Totals 66 0 7 55 4
Total Votes Cast 23,041 3,478 7,006 12,139 418
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 583 80 124 365 14
Contest Totals 23,624 3,558 7,130 12,504 432
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 5,958 925 2,460 2,438 135
Paul Drake 6,027 925 2,466 2,504 132
Donald Lemma 5,507 813 1,031 3,590 73
Daniel Gallic 5,433 800 1,007 3,551 75
Write-In Totals 63 0 6 53 4
Total Votes Cast 22,988 3,463 6,970 12,136 419
Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0
Undervotes 636 95 158 368 15
Contest Totals 23,626 3,558 7,130 12,504 434
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Township Committee Hillsborough
Vote For 2

Samantha Hand
Ronald Yoder
James “Jim” Ruh
Catherine Payne
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

5,869
5,681
5,759
5,764
63
23,136

490
23,628

Early
Voting
906

882
848
844

0
3,480
0

78
3,558

Vote by
Mail
2,416
2,350
1,106
1,116
9
6,997
2

131
7,130

Election Provisional

Day
2,411

2,322
3,722
3,724
50
12,229
0

275
12,504

Ballots
136

127
83
80

4

430

436
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