Somerset County - Hillsborough Township

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	32,762				
Ballots Cast - Total	11,816	1,779	3,566	6,253	218

State Senate 16th Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Andrew Zwicker	6,132	942	2,539	2,513	138
Michael Pappas	5,341	788	958	3,526	69
Richard J. Byrne	170	21	38	107	4
Write-In Totals	35	3	2	28	2
Total Votes Cast	11,678	1,754	3,537	6,174	213
Overvotes	1	0	1	0	0
Undervotes	133	25	27	78	3
Contest Totals	11,812	1,779	3,565	6,252	216

General Assembly 16th Legislative District

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisiona Day Ballots	
Roy Freiman	6,122	953	2,514	2,520	135
Mitchelle Drulis	5,957	929	2,458	2,438	132
Ross Traphagen	5,415	797	994	3,550	74
Grace Zhang	5,481	799	1,033	3,576	73
Write-In Totals	66	0	7	55	4
Total Votes Cast	23,041	3,478	7,006	12,139	418
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	583	80	124	365	14
Contest Totals	23,624	3,558	7,130	12,504	432

Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provision	
Douglas Singleterry	5,958	925	2,460	2,438	135
Paul Drake	6,027	925	2,466	2,504	132
Donald Lemma	5,507	813	1,031	3,590	73
Daniel Gallic	5,433	800	1,007	3,551	75
Write-In Totals	63	0	6	53	4
Total Votes Cast	22,988	3,463	6,970	12,136	419
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	636	95	158	368	15
Contest Totals	23,626	3,558	7,130	12,504	434

Somerset County - Hillsborough Township

Township Committee Hillsborough

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Samantha Hand	5,869	906	2,416	2,411	136
Ronald Yoder	5,681	882	2,350	2,322	127
James "Jim" Ruh	5,759	848	1,106	3,722	83
Catherine Payne	5,764	844	1,116	3,724	80
Write-In Totals	63	0	9	50	4
Total Votes Cast	23,136	3,480	6,997	12,229	430
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	490	78	131	275	6
Contest Totals	23,628	3,558	7,130	12,504	436